Bus 2 Route times A Loop

6"-12"" Grade 08/18/2022

AM PM

3" and Franklin 6:24 3" and Grandriver 3:14
4™ and Jefferson 6:45 4™ and Jefferson 3:15
3" and Grandriver 6:47 3" and Franklin 3:17
Alfresco #1 6:50 Franklin Trailers 3:21
Alfresco #2 6:51 Optimist Park 3:22
Alfresco #3 (Tudor House)  6:51 James and Green 3:23
Arcadia 6:52 Mable and Katherine 3:26
Strawberry Lane 6:55 Bristol Mannor 3:27
Michael 6:57 Michael 3:28
Franklin and Vansant 6:58 Strawberry Lane 3:29
Green and Gunsmoke 7:00 Alfresco #1 3:30
Baird 7:02 Alfresco #2 3:31
Bristol Mannor 7:03 Alfresco #3 (Tudor House)  3:31
Mable and Katherine 7:04 Arcadia 3:32
James and Green 7:06 Franklin and Vansant 3:33
Optimist Park 7:07 Green and Gunsmoke 3:34

Franklin Trailers 7:08 Baird 3:35



Bus 2 Route times B Loop

K-5th Grade
AM

Ohio and Grandriver
3" and Grandriver
5™ and Jefferson

3" and Jefferson

3" and Franklin
Franklin Trailers
Optimist Park

James and Green
Mable and Katherine
Bristol Mannor
Michael

Strawberry

Alfresco #1

Alfresco #2

Arcadia

Franklin and Vansant

Green and Gunsmoke

08/18/2022

7:24
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:37
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44

7:45

PM

Ohio and Grandriver
3" and Grandriver
5" and Jefferson

3" and Jefferson

3" and Franklin
Franklin Trailers
Optimist Park

James and Green
Mable and Katherine
Bristol Mannor
Michael

Strawberry

Alfresco #1

Alfresco #2

Arcadia

Franklin and Vansant

Green and Gunsmoke

3:51
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:54
3:56
3:57
3:58
4:00
4:02
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:08

4:09



Bus 3 Route times A Loop

6"-12" Grade 8/18/2022

AM PM

Water and Gravel 6:52 Main and Tebo 3:15
Water and Green 6:53 Main and Allen 3:16
Franklin and Water 6:54 Allen and Orchard 3:18
Jefferson and McLane 6:56 Orchard and Clinton 3:19
Jefferson and Crawford 6:57 Allen and Carter 3:21
Grandriver and Carter 6:59 Montray and Verna 3:23
Water and Grandriver 7:00 Montgomery and Monrovia 3:24
Ohio and MclLane 7:02 Ohio and Maclean 3:24
Montgomery and Monrovia 7:04 Water and Grandriver 3:26
Montray and Verna 7:05 Grandriver and Carter 3:28
Allen and Carter 7:09 Jefferson and Crawford 3:30
Orchard and Clinton 7:11 Jefferson and MclLane 3:31
Allen and Orchard 7:12 Franklin and Water 3:33
Main and Allen 7:14 Water and Green 3:34

Main and Tebo 7:13 Water and Gravel 3:35



Bus 3 Route times B Loop

K-5th Grade 8/18/2022

PM
AM

Main and Tebo 3:55
Water and Sedalia 7:30

Main and Allen 3:56
Water and Gravel 7:31

Allen and Orchard 3:58
Water and Green 7:32

Orchard and Clinton 4:00
Franklin and Water 7:33

Allen and Carter 4:01
Jefferson and McLane 7:35

Montray and Verna 4:04
Jefferson and Crawford 7:36

Montgomery and Monrovia 4:05
Grandriver and Carter 7:37

Ohio and MclLane 4:06
Water and Grandriver 7:38

Water and Grandriver 4:07
Ohio and MclLane 7:41

Grandriver and Carter 4:08
Montgomery and Monrovia 7:42

Jefferson and Crawford 4:09
Montray and Verna 7:43

Jefferson and MclLane 4:11
Allen and Carter 7:46

Franklin and Water 4:13
Orchard and Clinton 7:47

Water and Green 4:14
Allen and Orchard 7:48

Water and Gravel 4:15
Main and Allen 7:49

Water and Sedalia 4:18

Main and Tebo 7:50



Bus 4 Route times A Loop

6"-12'" Grade

AM

Meadow and Whipporwill
3" and Elm

3" and Lincoln

Morland Day Care
Washington and Gravel
N Washington and Oak
Washington and Walnut
Washington and Pine
1100 N Washington
904 N Main

Main and Douglas

8/18/2022

6:56
7:00
7:01
7:03
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10

7:11

PM

116 Grandriver

Meadow and Whipporwill
3" and Elm

Morland Day Care

Green and Washington
Washington and Gravel
Washington and Oak
1100 N Washington

904 N Main

Main and Douglas

3:15
3:17
3:18
3:23
3:25
3:27
3:28
3:29
3:31

3:32



Bus 4 Route times B Loop

K-5th Grade

AM

3" and Lincoln

3" and Elm

Meadow and Whipporwill
Morland Day Care

111 Green St.
Washington and Gravel
Washington and Walnut

Douglas and Main

8/18/2022

7:32
7:33
7:35
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:44

7:46

PM

Meadow and whippoorwill
3 and EIm

Morland Day Care
Main Lincoln

107 W Green
Washington And Green
Washington and Gravel
Washington and Oak
Pine and Washington
Elm and Washington

Main and Douglas

3:20
3:21
3:23
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:37
3:38

3:40



Bus 5 Route times A Loop

6"-12th Grade

08/18/2022

PM
AM

Mai dL 3:21
SW 41 Rd sign 6:44 ain and teona

Glendal d Mai 3:23
35 SW 450 6:45 endale and viain
21 SW 450 Rd 6:46 Briarcliff and Huntleigh 3:24

Clover and Hormeyer 3:25
1% house HWY13 6:49 y

P dH 3:26
Leona and Main 6:59 ecan and Hormeyer

. 801 Hormeyer 3:26

Glendale and Main 7:00

Munson and Hormeyer 3:27
Briarcliff and Huntleigh 7:01

Park and Tower 3:28
Clover and Hormeyer 7:04

Rogers 3:29
Pecan and Hormeyer 7:05

Rogers and Bradshaw 3:30
801 Hormeyer 7:06

Rogers and Water 3:31
Munson and Hormeyer 7:07 Rogers and Washington 3:32
Park and Tower 7:08
Rogers 7:09
Rogers and Bradshaw 7:10
Rogers and Water 7:11

Water and Rogers 7:12



Bus 5 Route times B Loop

K-5th Grade

AM

Conservation Area
Leona

Arbors and Magnolia
Glendale and Main
Briarcliff and Huntleigh
801 Hormeyer

Rogers and McLaine
Golden Vally Daycare
Rogers and Bradshaw
Rogers and Water
Rogers and Washington

Rogers and Main

8/18/2022

7:27
7:29
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:35
7:37
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:42

7:43

PM

2" and Leona

Leona

Glendale and Main
Briarcliff and Huntleigh
Conner and Calvird
Clover and Hormeyer
801 Hormeyer

Munson and Hormeyer
McClaine and Rogers
Golden Valley Daycare
Rogers and Bradshaw
Rogers and Water
Rogers and Washington
Rogers and Main
Conservation Area

SW 41 Rd

71 SW 450 RD

1* House HWY 13

SE 51

3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:04
4:10
4:11
4:14

4:16



Bus 6 Route times A Loop

6"-12'" Grade
AM

6™ and Franklin

6™ and Lincoln

5" and Elm

4™ and Walnut 6:49
Park Place Trailer

N Price and Meadow Ln

N Price and Augusta

8™ and Augusta

Middle of 8™

8" and Grandriver

PM

8" and Grandriver

Middle of 8"

8" and Augusta

N Price and Augusta

N Price and Meadow Ln
Park Place Trailer

4™ and Walnut 3:35
5" and EIm

6™ and Lincoln

6™ and Franklin

8/18/2022

6:44
6:46

6:47

6:52
6:55
6:58
6:59
7:00

7:04

3:23
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:30

3:32

3:36
3:37

3:39

Bus 6 Route times B Loop

K-5th Grade
AM

6™ and Grandriver

6™ and Franklin

6™ and Lincoln

4™ and Walnut 7:30
Park Place Trailer

N Price Meadow Ln

N Price and Augusta

8" and Augusta

Middle of 8™

9™ and Grandriver

PM

9" and Grandriver

Middle of 8"

8" and Augusta

N Price and Augusta

N Price and Meadow Ln
Park Place Trailer

4™ and Walnut 4:04
6™ and Lincoln

6™ and Franklin

6™ and Grandriver

8/18/2022

7:24
7:26

7:28

7:34
7:37
7:38
7:40
7:42

7:46

3:51
3:53
3:56
3:57
3:58

4:01

4:07
4:09

4:11



Bus 7 Route times

K-12th Grade 8/18/2022

AM PM

1672 SE HWY AA 5:51 M&M and Vansant RD
SE 200 and SE 451 5:54 Deer Run and Vansant RD
SE 300 and SEW 6:00 4500 SE HWY W

SE 600 and SE 501 6:02 301 SE HWY W

SE 5640 W 6:03 320 SE 611 RD

SE 4500 W 6:09 337SE 611 RD

SE 400 1* drive 6:12 222 SE 571 RD

600 SE 400(610&603) 6:18 603 SE 400 RD

320 SE 611 6:24 674 SE 561 RD

157 SE 571 6:28 454 SE 561 RD

SE 100 6:30 444 SE 600 RD

SE 681 6:33 580 SE 600 RD

635 SE 100 6:35 545 SE 705 RD

52 SE571 6:37 170 SE HWY AA
Cherokee Nation 6:40

1761 SEW 6:48

230 SEW 6:51

Deer Run and Vansant RD 7:09

M&M and Vansant RD7:10



Bus 8 Route times

K-12th Grade 8/18/2022
PM

AM 59 NE 300 3:35
59 NE 300 6:24 302 NE 101 3:37
302 NE 101 6:26 254 p Rd 3:39
254 p Rd 6:28 1147 NE YY 3:42
1147 NE YY 6:31 1194 NE YY 3:43
1194 NE'YY 6:32 Country Club 3:47
Country Club 6:55 205 NE 201 3:52
205 NE 201 6:40

74 NE 530 Rd 4:02



Bus 9 Route times

K-12th Grade 9/15/2021

PM
AM

NW 351
915 NW HWY N 6:15

591 NW HWY 7
630 NW 850 6:25

631 NW HWY 7
830 NW 771 6:35

240 NW 601
834 NW 771 6:35

465 NW HWY O
284 NW 724 6:35

574 NW 500
5305 NW O 6:44

515 NW 500
653 NW 500 6:46

284 NW 724
4623 NW O 6:50

836 NW 771
355 NW 637 6:55

834 NW 771
240 NW 601 7:00

630 NW 850
NW 351 7:07

8773 NW HWY O
1113 NW HWY O

915 NW HWY N



Bus 10 Route times

K-12th Grade
Leave Lot 6:25

AM

456 NW 151 Rd

351 NW 51 ST

61 NW 300 Rd

300 NW 221 Rd

220 NW 221 Rd

NW 221 Rd and NW 180 Rd
117 NW 251 Rd

127 NW 253 Rd

132 NW 253 Rd

904 Harris ST

Booth Rd and Glenwood Rd
237 NW 40" Rd

49 NW 247" Rd

66 NW 241 Rd

62 NW 241 Rd

8/18/2022

6:33
6:36
6:39
6:43
6:48
6:49
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:57
7:00
7:03
7:05
7:07

7:08

NW 241 Rd and NW 46 Rd

230 W Division Rd

PM

230 W Division

49 NW 247" RD

66 NW 241 Rd

62 NW 241 Rd

NW 241 Rd and NW 46 Rd
237 NW 40" Rd

Booth Rd and Glenwood Rd
904 Harris St

127 NW 253 Rd

132 NW 253 Rd

NW 221 Rd and NW 180 Rd
220 NW 221 Rd

300 NW 221 Rd

377 NW 131 Rd

456 NW 151 Rd

7:09

7:12

3:33
3:37
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:58
3:59
4:05
4:07
4:10
4:13

4:15



54 NW 400 Rd
351 NW 51*' Rd
61 NW 300 Rd

272 NW 131 Rd

4:18
4:21
4:23

4:25

Bus 11 Route times A Loop

6"-12"" Grade
AM

443 NW 51* RD

51 NW 434 RD

Antioch and Swisher
Gains Mailboxes

Gaines and Christopher
Christopher and Antioch
Gaines DR (BP)

NW Trailer Park

PM

Gaines DR (BP)

Gaines Mailboxes
Gaines and Christopher
Christopher and Antioch

Antioch and Swisher

8/18/2022

6:44
6:55
6:58
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05

7:09

3:22
3:23
3:24
3:26

3:27

NW Trailer Park

Bus 11 Route times B Loop
8/18/2022

K-5th Grade
AM

Gaines Bus Shed

Gaines Mailboxes
Gaines and Christopher
Christopher and Antioch
Woodlands Entrance
Swisher Mailboxes

NW Trailer Park

PM

Gaines Bus Shed
Woodland Entrance
Swisher Mailboxes
Gaines Mailboxes

Gaines and Christopher

3:32

7:25
7:27
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:37

7:42

3:43
3:52
3:57
4:01

4:05



Christopher and Antioch 4:09

51 NW 434 RD 4:15
443 NW 51° RD 4:16
NW Trailer Park 4:22
Bus 12 Route times B Loop
8/18/2022 AM
A Loop 101 W Magnolia 7:28
203 W Magnolia 7:29
AM g
1000 S Water 7:30
501 N Washington 7:00
306 E Ohio 7:39
909 N 2" 7:05
706 S 5™ 7:10 B Loop
A Loop PM
706 S 5™ 3:35
PM
409 Truman 3:36
706 S 5% 3:06
101 W Magnolia 3:39
501 N Washington 3:15
203 W Magnolia 3:40
1000 S Water 3:41

306 E Ohio 3:44



Bus 14 Route times

8/18/2022

AM
Moreland
403 Price LN

812 E Jefferson

Midday
Moreland
S.O.F Lincoln
901 S Main
608 S 3™
School

Moreland

PM

608 S 3™
Moreland
509 N 3™

403 Price LN

7:32
7:36

7:40

11:00
11:03
11:10
11:13
11:15

11:25

3:25
3:32
3:35

3:40

812 E Jefferson
901 S Main
CIS

Henry

3:45
3:52
3:57

4:05



Van 15 Route times

Loop A
AM

NW 200
208 Swisher
Harmon Circle

High School

PM

High School
207 Harmon Circle
208 Swisher

NW 200

8/18/2022

6:50
7:02
7:05

7:15

3:00
3:10
3:12

3:22

Loop B
AM
601 E Jefferson

PM

150 SE 450 RD

7:20



Van 16 Route times

5/18/2022

Loop B
Loop A

AM
AM

603 O HWY 7:20
904 N Main ST 6:59

2205 Swisher DR 7:30
606 N 4" ST 7:02

Henry 7:45
CMS 7:10

PM
PM

2205 Swisher DR 3:40
606 N 4" ST 3:15

603 O HWY 3:48
902 N Main ST 3:19



